MAG-DS-00558-EN-10 (June 2019)
M-Series® M4000
Electromagnetic Flow Meter
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The innovative design of the Badger Meter® ModMAG® M4000
meter represents the next generation of electromagnetic flow
meter technology. Incorporating the latest developments in

Electrical Classification FM approved for Class I, Div 1 Groups C-D, Class II, Div 1 Groups E, F & G – CSA Certified
NSF Listed Models with hard rubber liner, size 4 in. and larger; PTFE liner, all sizes
Part Number Construction
MAG-DS-00558-EN-10 Page 5 June 2019
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
M4 - - - - - - XX
M4000
Meter
Type
Electrodes &
Grounding
Ampli�er Remote
Cable Length
Communications/
Outputs
Wiring
Method
Unit of Measure
Totalizer/ Flow Rate
Testing &
Tagging
HARD RUBBER
C-Steel
150# �anges
HARD RUBBER
Stainless Steel
150# �anges
PTFE
C-Steel
150# �anges
PTFE
Stainless Steel
150# �anges
PFA
Stainless Steel
150# Flanges
Meter Type- Standard LL R1 R4 P1 P4 PA
1/4" 002 N/A N/A N/A N/A
5/16" 003 N/A N/A N/A N/A
3/8" 004 N/A N/A N/A N/A
1/2" 005 N/A N/A                             N/A
3/4" 007 N/A N/A                             N/A
1" 010                                                          N/A
1-1/4" 012                                                          N/A
1-1/2" 015                                                          N/A
2" 020                                                          N/A
2-1/2" 025                                                          N/A
3" 030                                                          N/A
4" 040                                                          N/A
5" 050                                                          N/A
6" 060                                                          N/A
8" 080                                                          N/A
10" 100                                                          N/A
12" 120                                                     N/A
Electrodes & Grounding
 Alloy C with 316 Stainless Steel Grounding Rings A
 Stainless Steel with 316 Stainless Steel Grounding Rings S
 Platinum Plated with 316 Stainless Steel Grounding Rings P
 Tantalum with 316 Stainless Steel Grounding Rings T
 Platinum/Rhodium with 316 Stainless Steel Grounding Rings R
 Alloy C Electrode and Grounding Electrode C
 Stainless Steel Electrode and Grounding Electrode D
 Platinum Plated Electrode and Grounding Electrode G
 Tantalum Electrode and Grounding Electrode L
 Platinum/Rhodium Electrode and Grounding Electrode H
Amplifier Type
 110/220V AC; Meter Mounted M
 110/220V AC; Remote Mounted R
 24V DC; Meter Mounted E
 24V DC; Remote Mounted F
Remote Cable Length
None WW
  5 ft. Standard Cable AA
10 ft. Standard Cable AB
 15 ft. Standard Cable AC